

Resolution 2024-06 – Concurrence with 2019 Comprehensive Plan with the Intent to File a Revised Comprehensive Plan in 2025

After due consideration, The Bellefonte Town Commission does hereby declare this resolution to

AFFIRM its previous concurrence with the 2019 Town of Bellefonte Comprehensive Plan as adopted by the Bellefonte Planning Commission and the Bellefonte Town Commission by Ordinance 2019-01 – Adoption of the Town of Bellefonte Comprehensive Plan on November 11, 2019.

The Bellefonte Town Commission, in accord with its Planning Commission, does hereby declare its intention to file a revised Comprehensive Plan in 2025 for full review by the State Office of Planning PLUS Review Board.

Effective on November 11, 2024.

President, Brandon Dougherty

Affirmed: Seeretary, Scott MacKenzie

__11/11/24__



Resolution 2024-06 – Concurrence with 2019 Comprehensive Plan with the Intent to File a Revised Comprehensive Plan in 2025

After due consideration, The Bellefonte Town Commission does hereby declare this resolution to

AFFIRM its previous concurrence with the 2019 Town of Bellefonte Comprehensive Plan as adopted by the Bellefonte Planning Commission and the Bellefonte Town Commission by Ordinance 2019-01 – Adoption of the Town of Bellefonte Comprehensive Plan on November 11, 2019.

The Bellefonte Town Commission, in accord with its Planning Commission, does hereby declare its intention to file a revised Comprehensive Plan in 2025 for full review by the State Office of Planning PLUS Review Board.

Effective on November 11, 2024.

President, Brandon Dougherty

11/11/24

immod. Boerotary,

11/11/24